
Notice Help

Identification
Reference Number: 22040464
Request ID:
Date First Offered 03/24/2017
Title: THA - Claim Funding Actuary Study of the Tollway's Workers' 

Compensation

Agency Reference 
Number:

THA - 17-0056

Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency 
SPO:

Victoria Santiago

Status: Published

Overview
Description and Specifications:
The Tollway is seeking actuarial recommendations of adjustments in funds set 
aside for plan years with open claims based on the trends of actual losses. In 
pursuant to 30 ILCS 500/35-30, the Illinois Tollway is giving notice of an 
exception from a Request for Proposal (RFP) procurement method for a contract 
of Professional and Artistic services.

As ISTHA SPO, I Victoria Santiago, authorize the exception from 30 ILCS 
500/35-30. I have discussed the content of these procurements, and as authorized 
by Section 35 of the Illinois Procurement Code, I hereby grant an exception from 
the requirements of Section 30 of the Code for the following Illinois Tollway 
contract.

Contract: Illinois Tollway Contract with Pinnacle Actuarial Resources Inc., value 
not to exceed $6,300.00 without a formal change order. Term 5/15/17 – 1/31/18. 
No disclosures/Conflict of Interest forms required.

Exercise of this exception is appropriate as the contract is non-renewable, one year 
or less in duration, and has a value of less than $20,000.00.

The contracted services are professional and artistic in nature, requiring the full 
confidence, trust and belief of the Tollway in the ability and talent of the 
individual performing the services.

Page 1 of 3

4/17/2017http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/All/7740d59a9359ef1e8...



Key Information
Notice Type: Contract Award Notice

Published: 04/13/2017
Notice Expiration Date: 04/27/2017

Professional & Artistic: Yes
Small Business Set-Aside: No

Does this solicitation contain 
a BEP or DBE requirement?:

No

Does this solicitation contain 
a Veteran requirement?:

No

Relevant Category: General Services

Total Amount of Award: $6,000.00 (Total Dollar Value Only/Includes Any Renewal 
Options)

Estimated/Actual Value 
Description:
Length of Initial Term: 8
Contract Begin Date: 05/15/2017 
Contract End Date: 01/31/2018 
Renewal Terms: 0 

Bidder(s)

Number of Responding Bidders:1
Number of Unsuccessful 
Bidders:

0

Total Number Awarded: 1

Listing of All Bidders/Offerors Considered But Not Selected:
N/A
Source Selection: N/A

Vendor(s) Selected for Award

Vendor Name Amount of Award BEP Goal % DBE Goa
Pinnale Actuarial Resources Inc. $6,000.00 0% 0%

Notice Contact
Name: Mary Hart
Street Address: 2700 Ogden Avenue

Page 2 of 3

4/17/2017http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/All/7740d59a9359ef1e8...



City: Downers Grove
State: IL
Zip Code: 60515
Phone: 630-241-6800
Fax Number: 630-785-7908
EMail Address: mhart@getipass.com

Class Code
Class Codes:

NIGP Code
NIGP Commodity/Service 
Code:

958 61 Insurance and Risk Management Services

Attachments
To download file(s), click on filename(s) located below. Not all Notices will have files 
to download.

File Attachments:

Page 3 of 3

4/17/2017http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/All/7740d59a9359ef1e8...



Vendor Award Information Help

Created Date: 04/13/2017
Created By: Julia Shaw

Identification
Reference Number: 22040464
Title: THA - Claim Funding Actuary Study of the Tollway's Workers' 

Compensation

Vendor Selected for Award
Vendor Name: Pinnale Actuarial Resources Inc.
Vendor Contact Name: Joseph A. Herbers
Vendor Street 
Address:

3109 Cornelius Drive

Vendor City Bloomington
Vendor State: IL
Vendor Zip Code: 61704
Vendor Phone 
Number:

309-807-2310

Vendor Fax Number: 309-807-2301

Key Information
Amount of Award: $6,000.00 (Total Dollar Value Only)
Cost of Initial Term: $6,000.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of Renewals: $0.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewals)
BEP Goal Amount 
(Percentage):

0.00%

DBE Goal Amount 
(Percentage):

0.00%

Will Sub-Contractors 
Be Utilized?

No

Page 1 of 1Vendor Award Information

4/17/2017http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/f24850b806a3ce278625...


